
 

Galax City Public Schools 
2024 – 2025 School Bus Routes 

AUGUST 1, 2024 
 

Bus #EV-2 – Driver: Bill Cox – Morning 

7:02 AM 117 Circle Drive  
7:12 AM 109 Hanes Road 
7:13 AM 111 Hanes Road  
7:14 AM Hanes Road Bus Stop  
7:30 AM Bryn Mawr Bus Stop  
7:35 AM 123 Middleton Street 
7:36 AM 205 Middleton Street 
7:38 AM 209 Middleton Street 
7:39 AM 217 Middleton Street  
7:40 AM 212 Middleton Street 
7:41 AM 101 High Street 
7:42 AM 114 Middleton Street 
 

Bus #EV-2 – Driver: Bill Cox – Afternoon  

3:22 PM 117 Circle Drive  
3:34 PM 111 Hanes Road  
3:35 PM Hanes Road Bus Stop  
3:46 PM Bryn Mawr Bus Stop  
3:50 PM 123 Middleton Street  
3:51 PM 205 Middleton Street 
3:53 PM 209 Middleton Street 
3:54 PM 217 Middleton Street  
3:55 PM 212 Middleton Street  
3:56 PM 101 High Street 
3:57 PM 114 Middleton Street 
 
Bus #EV-4 – Driver: Missy Alford – Morning 

6:53 AM 1213 S. Main Street  
6:59 AM 302 Chestnut Drive 
7:00 AM 306 Chestnut Drive 
7:03 AM 120 Vine Street 
7:05 AM 117 Poplar Grove Rd 
7:07 AM Inters. Sandpiper/Cardinal  
7:10 AM 1130 S. Main Street Trailer Park 
7:13 AM 1118 S. Main Street 
7:18 AM 512 Matthews Street  
7:19 AM 203 Matthews Street 
7:20 AM 205 Matthews Street  
7:22 AM 439 Matthews Street 
7:23 AM Inters. Elm Street / Matthews Street  
7:24 AM 602 Givens Street 
7:25 AM 406 Givens Street 
7:26 AM Inters. Givens Street / Grant Street 



7:27 AM 203 Givens Street 
7:27 AM 207 Givens Street 
7:29 AM 208 E Webster Street 
7:30 AM 204 E. Webster Street 
7:31 AM 202 E. Webster Street 
7:32 AM 106 E. Webster Street  
7:33 AM 106 N. Main Street 
7:34 AM 206 Calhoun Street 
7:35 AM 200 Parkwood Drive 
7:37 AM 211 Parkwood Drive 
7:38 AM 208 Circle Drive 
 
Bus #EV-4 – Driver: Missy Alford – Afternoon  

3:21 PM 208 Circle Drive 
3:23 PM 1145 S Main Street  
3:25 PM 1213 S. Main Street  
3:28 PM 302 Chestnut Drive 
3:30 PM 306 Chestnut Drive 
3:32 PM 120 Vine Street 
3:34 PM 117 Poplar Grove Rd 
3:35 PM Inters. Poplar Grove / Hale Lane  
3:36 PM Inters. Sandpiper / Cardinal  
3:39 PM 1130 S. Main Street Trailer Park 
3:41 PM 1118 S. Main Street 
3:43 PM 1100 S. Main Street 
3:46 PM 1469 Meadow Street 
3:50 PM 512 Matthews Street  
3:51 PM 203 Matthews Street 
3:52 PM 205 Matthews Street  
3:55 PM Inters. Elm Street / Matthews Street  
3:57 PM 602 Givens Street 
3:59 PM 207 Givens Street 
4:00 PM 203 Givens Street 
4:01 PM Inters. Givens Street / Grant Street  
4:02 PM 208 E Webster Street 
4:03 PM 204 E. Webster Street 
4:05 PM 106 E. Webster Street  
4:08 PM 106 N. Main Street 
4:12 PM 200 Parkwood Drive 
4:16 PM 211 Parkwood Drive 
 
Bus #6 – Driver: Michael Bedsaul – Morning  
7:04 AM 812 W. Stuart Drive  
7:05 AM 218 Terrace Lane 
7:06 AM 101 Nuckolls Curve Road 
7:07 AM 211 Kenbrook Drive 
7:08 AM 103 Carriage Drive 
7:09 AM 106 Carriage Drive 
7:10 AM 334 Kenbrook Drive 
7:11 AM 99 Pine Knoll Drive 
7:12 AM 115 Pine Knoll Drive 
7:13 AM 302 Kenbrook Drive  
7:14 AM 339 Armory Road 
7:15 AM Inters. Watson Terrace / Armory Road  
7:16 AM 308 Armory Road 



7:17 AM Inters. Magnolia Court / Armory Road  
7:18 AM 130 Armory Road 
7:19 AM 124 Armory Road 
7:20 AM 123 Armory Road 
7:21 AM Inters. Ford Avenue / Armory Road  
7:27 AM 213 Poplar Knob Road 
7:29 AM Inters. Poplar Knob Road / Cox Street 
7:31 AM 415 Poplar Knob Road 
7:35 AM 4 Way Bus Stop  
 

Bus #6 – Driver: Michael Bedsaul – Afternoon  

3:22 PM 812 W. Stuart Drive 
3:23 PM 218 Terrace Lane 
3:24 PM 222 Terrace Lane 
3:25 PM 101 Nuckolls Curve Road 
3:26 PM 211 Kenbrook Drive 
3:27 PM 309 Kenbrook Drive 
3:28 PM 103 Carriage Drive 
3:29 PM 106 Carriage Drive 
3:30 PM 334 Kenbrook Drive 
3:32 PM 99 Pine Knoll Drive 
3:33 PM 100 Pine Knoll Drive 
3:34 PM 115 Pine Knoll Drive 
3:35 PM 302 Kenbrook Drive  
3:36 PM 339 Armory Road 
3:37 PM Inters. Watson Terrace / Armory Road  
3:38 PM 308 Armory Road 
3:39 PM Inters. Magnolia Court / Armory Road  
3:40 PM 130 Armory Road 
3:41 PM 124 Armory Road 
3:42 PM 123 Armory Road 
3:45 PM Inters. Ford Avenue / Armory Road  
3:47 PM 210 N. Meadow Street  
3:50 PM 213 Poplar Knob Road 
3:52 PM Inters. Poplar Knob Road / Cox Street  
3:53 PM Inters. Spring Street / Poplar Knob Road  
3:54 PM 415 Poplar Knob Road 
3:55 PM 437 Poplar Knob Road 
3:57 PM 4 Way Bus Stop  
 
 
Bus #8 – Driver: Katie Cuoghi – Morning                                                                                                                                                    
6:53 AM 308 Caldwell Street 
6:54 AM Inters. Caldwell Street / Shaw Street  
6:55 AM 209 Caldwell Street  
6:56 AM Inters. Gillespie Lane / Glendale Road 
6:57 AM 101 Allen Lane 
6:58 AM 104 Allen Lane  
6:59 AM 108 Allen Lane 
7:00 AM 111 Allen Lane 
7:01 AM 118 Allen Lane 
7:05 AM Inters. Fries Road / Leonard Church Road  
7:07 AM 106 Mountain View 
7:08 AM 122 Mountain View Avenue 



7:10 AM 392 Greenville Road 
7:12 AM Community Center Bus Stop  
7:17 AM 224 Waugh Drive 
7:18 AM Inters. City View / Waugh Drive  
7:24 AM 512 W. Stuart Drive 
7:25 AM 600 W. Oldtown Street 
7:28 AM 107 Brookwood Drive 
7:29 AM Inters. Edgewood Drive / Brookwood Drive  
7:30 AM 105 Edgewood Drive 
7:31 AM 312 W Stuart Drive  
7:32 AM 403 W. Grayson Street 
7:33 AM 206 N. Lafayette Street 
 
 
Bus #8 – Driver: Katie Cuoghi – Afternoon 

 3:25 PM Inters. Main Street / Grayson Street  
3:28 PM 206 N. Lafayette Street 
3:29 PM Inters. Ivywood Drive / W. Stuart Drive  
3:30 PM 512 W. Stuart Drive 
3:30 PM 312 W Stuart Drive  
3:31 PM 600 W. Stuart Drive 
3:32 PM 600 W. Oldtown Street 
3:33 PM 107 Brookwood Drive 
3:34 PM Inters. Edgewood Drive / Brookwood Drive  
3:35 PM 105 Edgewood Drive 
3:36 PM 403 W. Grayson Street 
3:42 PM 199 Meadow Street 
3:44 PM 308 Caldwell Street 
3:45 PM Inters. Caldwell Street / Shaw Street  
3:47 PM 209 Caldwell Street  
3:48 PM 703 Glendale Road 
3:50 PM 101 Allen Lane 
3:51 PM 104 Allen Lane  
3:52 PM 108 Allen Lane 
3:53 PM 111 Allen Lane 
3:54 PM 118 Allen Lane 
3:56 PM Inters. Fries Road / Leonard Church Road  
3:59 PM 106 Mountain View 
4:00 PM 122 Mountain View Avenue 
4:04 PM 392 Greenville Road 
4:05 PM Community Center Bus Stop  
4:11 PM 239 Waugh Drive 
4:12 PM 238 Waugh Drive 
4:13 PM 224 Waugh Drive 
4:14 PM Inters. City View / Waugh Drive  
4:16 PM 116 Waugh Drive  
 
 
Bus #EV-9 – Driver: Jeanna Spears – Morning 

7:00 AM Inters. Riverside Drive / Railroad Avenue  
7:05 AM Inters. Madison Street / Washington Street  
7:06 AM 106 E. Virginia Street 
7:07 AM Inters. E. Virginia Street / Madison Street 
7:08 AM 205 E. Virginia Street  



7:12 AM Hanes Road Bus Stop  
7:20 AM 950 Glendale Road 
7:21 AM 942 Glendale Road 
7:24 AM Glendale Apt Bus Stop  
7:25 AM 634 Glendale Road 
7:30 AM 113 Sunset Drive 
 
Bus #EV-9 – Driver: Jeanna Spears – Afternoon  

3:17 PM 113 Sunset Drive 
3:21 PM 223 Long Street 
3:23 PM Inters. Riverside Drive / Railroad Avenue  
3:25 PM Inters. Madison Street / Washington Street  
3:28 PM 106 E. Virginia Street 
9 3:30 PM Inters. E. Virginia Street / Madison Street 
3:31 PM 205 E. Virginia Street  
3:33 PM 126 Country Club Lane 
3:34 PM 103 Country Club Lane 
3:35 PM Hanes Road Bus Stop  
3:40 PM 950 Glendale Road 
3:44 PM 942 Glendale Road 
3:50 PM 730 Glendale Road 
3:52 PM Glendale Apt Bus Stop  
3:53 PM 634 Glendale Road 
 
 
Bus #10 – Driver: Barbara Sawyers – Morning  

6:50 AM 157 Roseland Road  
6:58 AM 102 Sutherland Road Apt 16-B 
7:00 AM 102 Sutherland Road Apt 44-D  
7:01 AM 102 Sutherland Road Apt 54-E  
7:03 AM 1003 Glendale Road  
7:06 AM Hanes Road Bus Stop  
7:09 AM 105 Robinhood Road 
7:15 AM 107 Allen Lane  
7:23 AM 302 Chestnut Drive  
7:31 AM 1130 S. Main Street Trailer Park 
7:34 AM 249 Hayzee Road 
7:38 AM 207 Middleton Street  
7:41 AM 148 Calloway Street  
 
 
Bus #10 – Driver: Barbara Sawyers – Afternoon  

3:00 PM 302 Chestnut Drive  
3:02 PM 1130 S. Main Street Trailer Park 
3:13 PM 249 Hayzee Road 
3:16 PM 207 Middleton Street  
3:19 PM 148 Calloway Street  
3:22 PM 102 Sutherland Road Apt 16-B 
3:23 PM 102 Sutherland Rd Apt 44-D  
3:24 PM 102 Sutherland Road Apt 54-E  
3:26 PM 1003 Glendale Road  
3:28 PM Hanes Road Bus Stop  
3:30 PM 105 Robinhood Road 



3:34 PM 107 Allen Lane  
3:37 PM 123 Armory Road 
3:41 PM Inters. North View St / Roseland Rd 
3:41 PM 157 Roseland Rd 
 
Bus #11 – Driver: Bill Hash – Morning 

6:52 AM 831 Glendale Road 
6:54 AM 845 Glendale Road  
6:56 AM 851 Glendale Road 
7:01 AM 1003 1/2 Glendale Road 
7:02 AM 1005 Glendale Road 
7:03 AM Inters. Jacobs Lane / Deer Haven Dr  
7:04 AM Inters. Deerhaven Drive / Kayla Nicole  
7:05 AM 100 Marks Trail Road 
7:07 AM 2601 Deer Haven Road 
7:10 AM Inter. Marshall Street / Glendale Road 
7:12 AM Harmony Village Bus Stop  
7:14 AM Gladeville Elementary  
7:18 AM 1162 Glendale Road 
7:19 AM 1152 Glendale Road 
7:20 AM 1138 Glendale Road 
7:20 AM 1134 Glendale Road 
7:25 AM 302 Country Club Lane 
7:27 AM Inters. Robinson Street /Calloway Street  
7:28 AM Inters. Rosenwald Felts / Calloway Street  
7:29 AM 158 Calloway Street  
7:30 AM 121 Calloway Street 
7:31 AM Inters. Daisy Street / Calloway Street 
7:32 AM Inters. Hanks Street / Calloway Street  
7:32 AM 150 Calloway Street 
7:38 AM 719 Mills Street 
7:39 AM 108 Sixth Avenue 
7:40 AM Inters. Essex / Sixth Avenue  
7:41 AM 105 Sixth Avenue 
7:42 AM Inters. Center Street / 5th Avenue 
 

Bus #11 – Driver: Bill Hash – Afternoon  

3:24 PM Inters. Center Street / 5th Avenue  
3:26 PM 105 Sixth Avenue 
3:28 PM Inters. Essex / Sixth Avenue  
3:28 PM 108 Sixth Avenue  
3:39 PM 150 Calloway Street 
3:40 PM Inters. Hanks Street / Calloway Street  
3:42 PM Inters. Daisy Street / Calloway Street  
3:42 PM 121 Calloway Street 
3:43 PM 158 Calloway Street  
3:44 PM Inters. Rosenwald Felts / Calloway Street  
3:44 PM Inters. Robinson Street /Calloway Street  
3:45 PM 302 Country Club Lane 
3:48 PM 831 Glendale Road 
3:50 PM 851 Glendale Road 
3:56 PM 1003 1/2 Glendale Road 
3:57 PM 1005 Glendale Road 



3:59 PM Inters. Deerhaven Dr / Kayla Nicole  
4:00 PM Inters. Jacobs Lane / Deer Haven Drive  
4:01 PM 100 Marks Trail Road 
4:03 PM 2601 Deer Haven Road 
4:07 PM Inter. Marshall Street / Glendale Road 
4:13 PM Harmony Village Bus Stop  
4:14 PM Gladeville Elementary  
4:15 PM 1162 Glendale Road 
4:17 PM 1152 Glendale Road 
4:18 PM 1138 Glendale Road 
4:19 PM 1136 Glendale Road 
4:20 PM 1134 Glendale Road 
4:21 PM 1132 Glendale Road 
 

Bus #12 – Driver: Chris Sayers – Morning 

7:03 AM 101 N Main Street  
7:05 AM 409 Meadow Street 
7:10 AM Hanes Road Bus Stop  
7:25 AM Bryn Mawr Bus Stop  
7:33 AM 446 Poplar Knob Road 
7:34 AM Inters. Poplar Knob / Robinson Street  
7:35 AM 310 Poplar Knob Road 
7:37 AM Inters. Poplar Knob / Givens Street  
 

Bus #12 – Driver: Chris Sayers – Afternoon  

3:25 PM 101 N. Main Street  
3:27 PM 409 Meadow Street 
3:35 PM Hanes Road Bus Stop  
3:46 PM Bryn Mawr Bus Stop  
3:52 PM Inters. Country Club Lane / Heritage Lane 
3:55 PM 446 Poplar Knob Road 
3:57 PM Inters. Poplar Knob / Robinson Street  
3:58 PM 310 Poplar Knob Road 
3:59 PM 308 Poplar Knob Road 
 
Bus #EV-15 – Driver: Jackie Reeves – Morning 

 6:47 AM Fries Road (old store) Bus Stop  
6:48 AM 115 Sherry Lane  
6:49 AM Inters. Walnut Hill / Fries Road  
6:50 AM 105 Greenhaven Drive 
6:51 AM 113 Greenhaven Drive  
6:52 AM 394 Kenbrook Drive 
6:55 AM Inters. Goldenrod / Frazier Road  
6:58 AM Inters. Frazier Road / Elm Tree Lane  
7:00 AM 116 Frazier Road 
7:01 AM 813 Fries Road 
7:02 AM 819 Fries Road 
7:05 AM Inters. Fries Road / Leonard Church Road  
7:06 AM 1096 Fries Road  
7:07 AM 814 Fries Road 
7:11 AM 203 Gillespie Lane 



7:13 AM 122 Wilson Avenue 
7:14 AM 130 Wilson Avenue 
7:15 AM 129 Wilson Avenue 
7:16 AM 127 Wilson Avenue  
7:18 AM 168 Eastview Street  
7:20 AM 162 East View Street 
7:21 AM 161 Eastview Street 
24 7:22 AM 144 Eastview Street 
7:23 AM 133 Eastview Street 
7:24 AM 129 Eastview Street 
7:25 AM 102 East View Street  
7:26 AM 11 Eastview Street 
 

Bus #EV-15 – Driver: Jackie Reeves – Afternoon  

3:27 PM 203 Gillespie Lane 
3:29 PM Inters. Gillespie Lane23 / City View Trailer Park 
3:30 PM 122 Wilson Avenue 
3:31 PM 130 Wilson Avenue 
3:33 PM 129 Wilson Avenue 
3:34 PM 127 Wilson Avenue  
3:35 PM 168 Eastview Street 
3:36 PM 162 East View Street 
3:37 PM 161 Eastview Street 
3:38 PM 144 Eastview Street 
3:39 PM 133 Eastview Street  
3:40 PM 129 Eastview Street 
3:41 PM 102 East View Street  
3:42 PM 11 Eastview Street 
3:43 PM Fries Road (old store) Bus Stop  
3:47 PM Inters. Walnut Hill / Fries Road  
3:49 PM 615 Fries Road 
3:52 PM 105 Greenhaven Drive 
3:53 PM 113 Greenhaven Drive  
3:54 PM 115 Greenhaven Drive 
3:55 PM Inters. Scotland Drive / Greenhaven Drive  
3:57 PM 394 Kenbrook Drive 
3:58 PM 113 Kipling Lane 
3:59 PM 713 Fries Road  
4:00 PM 813 Fries Road 
4:01 PM 819 Fries Road 
4:03 PM Inters. Fries Road / Leonard Church Road  
4:04 PM 1096 Fries Road  
4:05 PM 814 Fries Road 
 
Bus #16 – John McElroy – Morning  

7:00 AM 4 Way Bus Stop  
7:02 AM 424 Country Club Ln  
7:03 AM 103 Forest Avenue 
7:04 AM 204 Burwell Street 
7:06 AM 101 Prospect Avenue 
7:09 AM 305 Fox Run Drive  
7:13 AM 108 Willow Bend Drive 
7:14 AM 113 Windsor Drive 



7:15 AM 106 Windsor Drive 
7:16 AM 122 Robinhood Road 
7:18 AM 218 Taylorwood Road  
7:25 AM 115 Glade Street 
 
Bus #16 – John McElroy – Afternoon  

3:26 PM Subway  
3:28 PM 115 Glade Street 
3:31 PM 218 Taylorwood Road  
3:32 PM 122 Robinhood Road 
3:33 PM 113 Windsor Drive 
3:33 PM 114 Windsor Drive 
3:34 PM 108 Willow Bend Drive 
3:36 PM 308 Fox Run Drive 
3:37 PM 305 Fox Run Drive  
3:38 PM 101 Prospect Avenue 
3:39 PM 204 Burwell Street  
3:40 PM 111 Forest Avenue 
3:41 PM 103 Forest Avenue 
3:43 PM 404 Country Club Lane 
3:44 PM 424 Country Club Lane 
3:46 PM 4 Way Bus Stop  
 
 

Bus #17 – Driver: Rene’ Neff – Morning 

7:00 AM Inters. Stanley Drive / Clover Street 
7:03 AM 214 Clover Street 
7:04 AM 222 Clover Street  
7:05 AM 160 Partridge Street 
7:06 AM Inters. Partridge Street / Abbey Lane 
7:08 AM Inters. Clover Street / Partridge Street 
7:09 AM 110 Clover Street 
7:13 AM 326 Parkwood Drive 
7:14 AM 332 Parkwood Drive 
7:16 AM 155 Roseland Road 
7:19 AM 120 North View Street  
7:20 AM 104 North View Street  
7:21 AM 100 Ernie Pyle Street  
7:23 AM 117 Alderman Street  
7:24 AM 113 Alderman Street 
7:25 AM 932 West Stuart Drive 
7:26 AM 1008 West Stuart Drive  
7:27 AM 107 McCamant Drive 
7:28 AM 121 McCamant Drive  
7:29 AM 103 Petty Road 
7:30 AM 139 Petty Road 
7:31 AM 118 Boyer Road 
7:32 AM 1003 West Stuart Drive 
7:33 AM 931 West Stuart Drive 
7:35 AM 605 MacArthur St 
7:36 AM 111 Painter St, Apt 3  
 



Bus # 17 – Driver: Rene’ Neff – Afternoon 

3:23 PM 326 Parkwood Drive 
3:23 PM 332 Parkwood Drive 
3:24 PM Inters. Gentry Street / Parkwood Drive  
3:25 PM 506 Parkwood Drive 
3:26 PM 155 Roseland Road 
3:27 PM 182 Roseland Road  
3:28 PM 120 North View Street  
3:29 PM 119 North View Street 
3:30 PM 104 North View Street  
3:31 PM 100 Ernie Pyle Street  
3:33 PM 113 Alderman Street 
3:34 PM 932 West Stuart Drive 
3:35 PM 1008 West Stuart Drive  
3:37 PM 107 McCamant Drive 
3:38 PM 121 McCamant Drive  
3:39 PM 103 Petty Road 
3:41 PM 139 Petty Road 
3:45 PM 118 Boyer Road 
3:46 PM 1003 West Stuart Drive 
3:47 PM 931 West Stuart Drive 
3:48 PM 919 West Stuart Dr  
3:49 PM 905 West Stuart Dr  
3:50 PM 605 MacArthur St 
3:51 PM 111 Painter St, Apt 3 
3:55 PM Inters. Stanley Drive / Clover Street  
4:01 PM 214 Clover Street 
4:02 PM 222 Clover Street  
4:03 PM 160 Partridge Street 
4:04 PM Inters. Partridge Street / Abbey Lane 
4:05 PM Inters. Clover / Partridge  
4:07 PM 117 Partridge Street 
4:10 PM 110 Clover Street 
 

  


